

CS DJ 419/23  
ASHISH JAIN Vs. REEMA ARORA

29.08.2023

Present: Sh Mayank Gakhar, ld. counsel for plaintiff with  
plaintiff in person.

Defendants in person with Sh Mahesh Chandra, ld.  
counsel for defendants.

Heard. Perused.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendants.  
Same is taken on record.

It is stated by counsel for the defendant that some  
pages of plaint/documents annexed with the plaint are not  
legible.

Ld counsel for plaintiff is directed to supply the  
same as well as to file the same in the court, within one week.

On receiving legible copy, WS be filed within 15  
days with advance copy to the opposite party.

It is jointly stated by both the parties that they want  
to explore the possibility of settlement and requested that present  
suit may kindly be referred to mediation centre.

At joint request and finding the element of  
settlement, the matter be referred to Mediation. Parties are  
directed to appear before the Ld. Judge Incharge, Mediation  
Centre, Rohini Courts, Delhi on **05.09.2023** at **02:00PM**.  
Mediation referral form signed by the parties.

Put up for report of settlement, if any, otherwise for  
WS on **31.10.2023**.

(Surender Mohit Singh)  
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,  
Delhi/29.08.2023