

09.04.24

Present: None for the plaintiff.
Sh. Vikash Chauhan, Ld. LAC for defendant no.1
along with defendant no.1.

Defendant no.2 has been served on 22.07.2023, but till today none has appeared on behalf of defendant no.2. Accordingly, defendant no.2 is proceeded against ex parte.

Written statement on behalf of defendant no.1 filed on 08.04.2024. Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 states that copy of WS has been sent to plaintiff by way of speed post.

Put up the case for filing replication to the WS of defendant no.1 with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1, for 06.08.2024. Interim order to continue till NDOH.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/09.04.24.