

07.11.24

Present: Sh. Shivam Singh Rathor, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
along with SPA of plaintiff in person.

Sh. Karan Arora, Ld. Counsel for defendant/MCD.

Ms. Manisha Saneja, Ld. LAC for defendant no.2.

Sh. Dipanshu Gola, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.3.

Written statement filed on behalf of defendant no.3.

Copy of the same is supplied to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Ld. Counsels for defendant no.1 and 2 are directed
to file written statement within 15 days from today with advance
copy to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Put up the case for filing replication to the WS of
defendant no.3 with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for defendant
and for FP, on 17.01.2025.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/07.11.24.