

CS DJ 419/23
ASHISH JAIN Vs. REEMA ARORA

18.09.2025

Present: Sh. Neeraj Rana (Through VC), Ld Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh R.S Shukla, Ld Counsel for D1.
D2 is already ex parte.

No affidavit of admission/ denial of documents hav been filed by the parties.

List the matter for filing replication, if any, admission/ denial of documents and for framing of issues on
18.11.2025.

Both the parties are also directed to file their respective affidavits of admission/ denial of documents on NDOH.

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/18.09.2025